Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 03/01)	O.O. DEI ARTIMERY OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Aylward Enterprises, LLC  Individual(s)	2. Name a nd address of receiving party(ies):  Name:AylAcqCo, LLC  Address: _8748 Frederick Street  Internal Address:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1630600	
Additional number(s) attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nu mber of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Nancy T. Morris  Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP  Street Address: 1391 Walnut Street	7. Total fee ( 37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1201 Walnut Street  City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64106-2150	8. Depos it account number:  19-4409  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Street Address: 1201 Walnut Street 8, Depos it account number:  City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64106-2150 19-4409 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
original document.  Nancy T. Morris  Signat	non is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  1/6/10  Ture  Date  pursheet, attachments, and document:  5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

F-805

Jan-08-10

产流

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aylward Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 401 Industrial Drive, New Bern, County of Craven, and State of North Carolina (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the record holder of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and/or service marks listed in the attached Schedule of Marks, and the registrations thereof (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, AylAcqCo, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 8748 Frederick Street, Omaha, County of Douglas, and State of Nebraska (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, throughout the world, together with the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including all common law rights, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue and collect therefore; provided, that Assignor makes no representation or warranty herein with respect to Assignor's title in and to the Marks and the foregoing assignment is limited to Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

Assignor agrees to execute any further documents that may be needed in the future to record and vest full title in and to the Mark and the registration thereof in Assignee. Any number of counterparts of this Assignment, including facsimiles, may be executed by the parties hereto. Each such counterpart shall be, and shall be deemed to be, an original instrument, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same Agreement. This Assignment may be accepted and agreed by facsimile signatures (including PDF signatures transmitted via electronic mail) which shall be deemed to have the same force and effect as an original signature.

2633205v3 12/29/2009 4:48:39 PM

5654.015

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004128 FRAME: 0476**  aylvard enterises, ele

AYLACQCO, LLC

Name: Michael M. Erman

Its: Manager

Jan-08-10 11:37 From-Stinson Morrison Hecker 4029301701 T-890 P.005/005 F-805

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

Mark	Registration #	Date of Registration
Aylward	1,630,600	01/08/1991

TRADEMARK REEL: 004128 FRAME: 0478

**RECORDED: 01/08/2010**